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Trawl Footprint Closure (BTCA)

Monterey Bay NMS

Western and Eastern CCAs

Olympic Coast
NMS

Big Sur/Port San Luis BTCA

Channel Islands NMS

Point Conception BTCA

Gulf of the Farallones NMS

Astoria Canyon BTCA

Mendocino Ridge BTCA

Monterey Bay/Canyon BTCA

Davidson Seamount BTCA

Cordell Bank NMS

Biogenic 1 BTCA

SMI, SRI, and SCI ASBS

Catalina Island BTCA

San Juan County/Cypress Island MBP

Rogue Canyon BTCA

Yelloweye RCA

Eel River Canyon BTCA

California Sea Otter GL

Olympic 2 BTCA

Cherry Bank BTCA

President Jackson Seamount BCCA

Hidden Reef/Kidney Bank BTCA

CCA East BTCA

Siletz Deepwater BTCA

Channel Islands NP

Heceta Bank BTCA

Deepwater off Coos Bay BTCA

Klamath River Salmon CZ

Thompson Seamount BCCA

Potato Bank BTCA

Biogenic 2 BTCA

Cordell Bank/Biogenic Area BTCA

Redwood NP ASBS

San Clemente Island ASBS

Biogenic 3 BTCA

SNI and Begg Rock ASBS

Point Arena South BTCA

Point Sur Deep BTCA

East San Lucia Bank BTCA

Richardson Rock
MR & BCCA

Gray's Canyon BTCA

Bandon High Spot BTCA

Nahelem Bank/Shale Pile BTCA

Lewis and Clark NWR

Half Moon Bay BTCA

SBI and AI ASBS

Kings Range ASBS

Vandenberg SMR

Santa Barbara Island
MR & BCCA

Newport Rockpile/Stonewall Bank BTCA

Farallon Islands/Fanny Shoal BTCA

Point Arena North BTCA

Point Reyes NS

Tolo Bank BTCA

Ano Nuevo ASBS

Blunt's Reef BTCA

Haro Strait SMFA

Padilla Bay NERR

Soquel Canyon SMCA

Cypress Island AP

Big Creek SMR

Daisy Bank/Nelson Island BTCA

San Pablo Bay NWR

Delgada Canyon BTCA

Columbia River
Salmon CZ

Point Sur SMR

Pismo-Oceano SMCA

Ano Nuevo SMCA

Point Buchon SMCA

Redwood NP

Farallon Islands GL

Laguna Point to Latigo Point ASBS

Maury Island
AP

Greyhound Rock SMCA

Piedras Blancas SMR

Portugese Ledge SMCA

Point Lobos SMCA

Cambria SMCA

San Juan Channel and Upright Channel SMFA

Morro Beach SMCA

Bair Island SMP

SE SCI ASBS

Golden Gate NRA

Willapa NWR

Atascadero Beach SMCA

Nisqually NWR

Don Edwards San Francisco Bay NWR

Cherry Point AP

White Rock SMCA

Grays Harbor
NWR

Punta Gorda SMR

Julia Pfeiffer Burns ASBS

Asilomar SMR

Siletz Bay NWR

Salt Point SMCA

Crystal Cove SMCA

Salmon Creek Coast ASBS

Dungeness NWR

South Slough NERR

Refugio SMCA

Duxbury Reef
SMR & ASBS

Saunders Reef ASBS

La Jolla SMCA

Protection Island NWR

North Bay NAP

Cardiff and San Elijo SMCA

Marin Islands SMP

Niguel SMP

Sonoma Coast SMCA

MacKerricher SMCA

Nestucca Bay NWR

Fort Casey Underwater Park

Upper Newport Bay SMP

Fagan Marsh SMP

Kopachuck Underwater Park

Goleta Slough SMP

Trinidad Head ASBS

Bandon Marsh NWR

Tijuana Slough NWR

Olympic NP

Jughandle Cove ASBS

Batiquitos Lagoon SMP

Brookings RR

Natural Bridges SMR

Bird Rock ASBS

Bolsa
Chica SMP

Skookum Inlet NAP

Fort Ward Underwater Park

Netarts Bay Shellfish Pres.

Waketickeh Creek Cons. Area

Yaquina Head MG

Haystack Rock MG

Fort Ross SMCA

Buena Vista Lagoon SMP

Blake Island Underwater Park

Pismo SMCA

San Dieguito Lagoon SMP

Otter Rock MG

Neptune SP RR

Elk River NRCA

Abalone
Cove SMP

Sund Rock Cons. Area

Del Mar Landing SMP

Russian Gulch SMCA

South Puget Snd. WA

Bone River NAP

Brackett's Landing Shoreline Sanct. Cons. Area

Mia J. Tegner SMCA

Tongue Point Marine
Life Sanct.

Deception Pass Underwater Park

Cape Kiwanda MG

Robert W. Crown SMCA

Harris Point MR
& BCCA

Footprint MR & BCCA
Gull Island
MR & BCCA

NW SCI ASBS

Scorpion
MR & BCCA

Point Sur SMCA

Cordell Bank (50 fm (91m) isobath) BCCA

South Point
SMR & BCCA

Anacapa Island MR & BCCA

Big Creek SMCA

Carrington Point
MR & BCCA

Point Buchon SMR

Anacapa Island MCA & BCCA

Farallon Islands
SMCA & ASBS

Piedras Blancas State MCA

Point Lobos SMR & ASBS

W SCI
ASBS

Judith Rock
MR & BCCA

Manchester and Arena Rock SMCA

Carmel Bay ASBS

Morro Bay State MRMA

Carmel Bay SMCA

Julia Pfeiffer Burns SMCA

Spec. Clos.: Ano Nuevo

Big Sycamore Canyon SMR

Anacapa Spec. Clos. (A)

Irvine Coast SMCA & ASBS

Pacific Grove SMCA & ASBS

Elkhorn Slough SMR

Painted Cave
MCA & BCCA

Skunk Point
MR & BCCA

Point Reyes Headlands ASBS

Redwood Shores SMP

La Jolla ASBS

Fidalgo Bay AP

Pacific Grove MG SMCA
Elkhorn Slough NERR

Shaw Island SJI MP

Tomales Bay
SMP

Marin Islands NWR

Estero de Limantour SMCA

James V. Fitzgerald
SMP & ASBS

Friday Harbor SJI MP

San Elijo Lagoon SMP

False Bay SJI MP

Point Reyes Headlands SMCA

Laguna Beach SMCA

San Miguel Island
Spec. Clos. A-1

Carmel Pinnacles SMR

Bodega SMR & ASBS

Peytonia Slough SMP

Cape Arago RR

Morro Bay SMR

Spec. Clos: Arrow Pt.
to Lions Head Pt.

Lovers Point SMR

Corte Madera Marsh SMP

San Francisco Bay NERR

Doheny Beach SMCA

Robert E. Badham SMCA & ASBS

Woodard Bay NRCA

Tijuana River NERR

Dana Point SMP

Albany Mudflats SMP

Scripps CR

Hopkins SMR

Point Cabrillo SMCA

Yellow and Low Islands SJI MP

Doheny
SMCA

Edward F. Ricketts SMCA

Seal Beach
NWR

Kennedy Creek NAP

Moro Cojo Slough SMR

Double
Point
ASBS

Admiralty Head MP

Encinitas SMCA

Anacapa Spec. Clos. (B)

Orchard Rocks Cons. Area

Zee's Reef MP

Gregory Point RR

Boiler Bay RR

Elkhorn Slough SMCA

San Diego-Scripps SMCA & ASBS

Titlow Beach MP

Point Fermin SMP

Del Mar Landing ASBS

Cape Perpetua MG

Farnsworth Bank
SMCA & ASBS

Heisler Park SMR & ASBS

Chehalis River Surge Plain NAP

Saltwater Underwater Park

Yachats MG

South Laguna Beach SMCA

Yaquina Bay Shellfish Pres.

Whale Cove Habitat Refuge

Tolmie Underwater Park

Octopus Hole Cons. Area

Catalina
Mar. Sci. Cntr.

SMR

Harris Beach MG

Van Damme SMCA

Argyle Lagoon SJI MP

Dabob Bay NAP

Keystone Cons. Area

Pirate Cove RR

Gerstle Cove ASBS
Gerstle Cove SMCA

Sweetwater Marsh NWR

Lover's Cove
SMCA

Cabrillo NM

Fort Worden Underwater Park

City of Des Moines Park Cons. Area

Agua Hedionda Lagoon SMR

Colvos Passage MP South 239th Street Park Cons. Area

Zella M. Schultz/Protection
Island Seabird Sanct.

Saltar's Point Beach Cons. Area

Niawiakum River NAP
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West Coast Marine Conservation Areas A-D
Site Label Site Name Site Area (km 2 ) Level or Protection Promary Conservation Focus Level or Government

Abalone Cove SMP Abalone Cove State Marine Park 0.3 Uniform Multiple Use Natural Heritage State
Admiralty Head MP Admiralty Head Marine Preserve 0.4 Uniform Multiple Use Natural Heritage State
Agua Hedionda Lagoon SMR Agua Hedionda Lagoon State Marine Reserve 0.0 No Take Natural Heritage State
Albany Mudflats SMP Albany Mudflats State Marine Park 0.7 Uniform Multiple Use Natural Heritage State
Anacapa Island MCA Anacapa Island Marine Conservation Area 25.0 Uniform Multiple Use Natural Heritage Partnership
Anacapa Island MCA / BCCA Anacapa Island Marine Conservation Area / Bottom Contact Closed Area 25.0 Uniform Multiple Use Sustainable Production Federal
Anacapa Island MR Anacapa Island Marine Reserve 39.7 No Take Natural Heritage Partnership
Anacapa Island MR/ BCCA Anacapa Island Marine Reserve / Bottom Contact Closed Area 39.7 Uniform Multiple Use Sustainable Production Federal
Anacapa Island Spec. Clos. (B) Anacapa Island Special Closure (B) 0.5 No Access Natural Heritage State
Anacapa Spec. Clos. (A) Anacapa Island Special Closure (A) 2.1 Uniform Multiple Use Natural Heritage State
Ano Nuevo ASBS Ano Nuevo ASBS 55.0 Uniform Multiple Use Natural Heritage State
Ano Nuevo SMCA Ano Nuevo State Marine Conservation Area 28.8 Uniform Multiple Use Natural Heritage State
Argyle Lagoon SJI MP Argyle Lagoon San Juan Islands Marine Preserve 0.1 Uniform Multiple Use Natural Heritage State
Asilomar SMR Asilomar State Marine Reserve 3.9 No Take Natural Heritage State
Astoria Canyon BTCA Astoria Canyon Bottom Trawl Closed Area 1773.1 Uniform Multiple Use Sustainable Production Federal
Atascadero Beach SMCA Atascadero Beach State Marine Conservation Area 16.4 Uniform Multiple Use Natural Heritage State
Bair Island SMP Bair Island State Marine Park 13.7 Uniform Multiple Use Natural Heritage State
Bandon High Spot BTCA Bandon High Spot Bottom Trawl Closed Area 182.2 Uniform Multiple Use Sustainable Production Federal
Bandon Marsh NWR Bandon Marsh National Wildlife Refuge 1.2 Uniform Multiple Use Natural Heritage Federal
Batiquitos Lagoon SMP Batiquitos Lagoon State Marine Park 0.9 Uniform Multiple Use Natural Heritage State
Big Creek SMCA Big Creek State Marine Conservation Area 20.4 Uniform Multiple Use Natural Heritage State
Big Creek SMR Big Creek State Marine Reserve 37.6 No Take Natural Heritage State
Big Sur/Port San Luis BTCA Big Sur/Port San Luis Bottom Trawl Closed Area 10390.5 Uniform Multiple Use Sustainable Production Federal
Big Sycamore Canyon SMR Big Sycamore Canyon State Marine Reserve 5.8 No Take Natural Heritage State
Biogenic 1 BTCA Biogenic 1 Bottom Trawl Closed Area 1232.5 Uniform Multiple Use Sustainable Production Federal
Biogenic 2 BTCA Biogenic 2 Bottom Trawl Closed Area 233.8 Uniform Multiple Use Sustainable Production Federal
Biogenic 3 BTCA Biogenic 3 Bottom Trawl Closed Area 205.5 Uniform Multiple Use Sustainable Production Federal
Bird Rock ASBS Bird Rock ASBS 0.4 Uniform Multiple Use Natural Heritage State
Blake Island Underwater Park Blake Island Underwater Park 0.5 Uniform Multiple Use Natural Heritage State
Blunt's Reef BTCA Blunt's Reef Bottom Trawl Closed Area 57.8 Uniform Multiple Use Sustainable Production Federal
Bodega ASBS Bodega ASBS 0.6 Uniform Multiple Use Natural Heritage State
Bodega SMR Bodega State Marine Reserve 0.7 No Take Natural Heritage State
Boiler Bay RR Boiler Bay Research Reserve 0.2 Uniform Multiple Use Natural Heritage State
Bolsa Chica SMP Bolsa Chica State Marine Park 0.6 Uniform Multiple Use Natural Heritage State
Bone River NA Bone River Natural Area Preserve 0.1 No Access Natural Heritage State
Brackett's Landing Shoreline Sanct. Cons. Area Brackett's Landing Shoreline Sanctuary Conservation Area 0.2 No Take Natural Heritage Partnership
Brookings RR Brookings Research Reserve 0.6 Uniform Multiple Use Natural Heritage State
Buena Vista Lagoon SMP Buena Vista Lagoon State Marine Park 0.7 Uniform Multiple Use Natural Heritage State
Cabrillo NM Cabrillo National Monument 0.0 Zoned No Take Natural Heritage Federal
California Sea Otter GR California Sea Otter Game Refuge 783.8 Uniform Multiple Use Natural Heritage State
Cambria SMCA Cambria State Marine Conservation Area 16.2 Uniform Multiple Use Natural Heritage State
Cape Arago RR Cape Arago Research Reserve 1.1 Uniform Multiple Use Natural Heritage State
Cape Kiwanda MG Cape Kiwanda Marine Garden 0.0 Uniform Multiple Use Natural Heritage State
Cape Perpetua MG Cape Perpetua Marine Garden 0.2 Uniform Multiple Use Natural Heritage State
Cardiff and San Elijo SMCA Cardiff and San Elijo State Marine Conservation Area 3.2 Uniform Multiple Use Natural Heritage State
Carmel Bay ASBS Carmel Bay ASBS 6.4 Uniform Multiple Use Natural Heritage State
Carmel Bay SMCA Carmel Bay State Marine Conservation Area 5.5 Uniform Multiple Use Natural Heritage State
Carmel Pinnacles SMR Carmel Pinnacles State Marine Reserve 1.4 No Take Natural Heritage State
Carrington Point MR Carrington Point (Santa Rosa Island) State Marine Reserve 33.0 No Take Natural Heritage Partnership
Carrington Point MR/ BCCA Carrington Point State Marine Reserve / Bottom Contact Closed Area 33.1 Uniform Multiple Use Sustainable Production Federal
Catalina Island BTCA Catalina Island Bottom Trawl Closed Area 1192.1 Uniform Multiple Use Sustainable Production Federal
Catalina Marine Science Center SMR Catalina Marine Science Center State Marine Reserve 0.1 No Take Natural Heritage State
CCA East BTCA Cowcod Conservation Area East Bottom Trawl Closed Area 383.6 Uniform Multiple Use Sustainable Production Federal
Channel Islands NMS Channel Islands National Marine Sanctuary 3813.8 Zoned No Take Natural Heritage Federal
Channel Islands NP Channel Islands National Park 477.9 Uniform Multiple Use Natural Heritage Federal
Chehalis River Surge Plain NA Chehalis River Surge Plain Natural Area Preserve 0.7 Zoned No Take Natural Heritage State
Cherry Bank BTCA Cherry Bank Bottom Trawl Closed Area 563.7 Uniform Multiple Use Sustainable Production Federal
Cherry Point AP Cherry Point Aquatic Reserve 12.4 Uniform Multiple Use Natural Heritage State
City of Des Moines Park Cons. Area City of Des Moines Park Conservation Area 0.0 No Take Natural Heritage Partnership
Columbia River Salmon CZ Columbia River Salmon Conservation Zone 47.5 Uniform Multiple Use Natural Heritage Federal
Colvos Passage MP Colvos Passage Marine Preserve 0.0 Uniform Multiple Use Natural Heritage State
Cordell Bank (50 fm (91m) isobath) BCCA Cordell Bank (50 fm (91m) isobath) Bottom Contact Closed Area 68.4 Uniform Multiple Use Sustainable Production Federal
Cordell Bank NMS Cordell Bank National Marine Sanctuary 1371.7 Zoned Multiple Use Natural Heritage Federal
Cordell Bank/Biogenic Area BTCA Cordell Bank/Biogenic Area Bottom Trawl Closed Area 386.0 Uniform Multiple Use Sustainable Production Federal
Corte Madera Marsh SMP Corte Madera Marsh State Marine Park 1.0 Uniform Multiple Use Natural Heritage State
Crystal Cove SMCA Crystal Cove State Marine Conservation Area 4.7 Uniform Multiple Use Natural Heritage State
Cypress Island AP Cypress Island Aquatic Reserve 23.9 Uniform Multiple Use Natural Heritage State

D-J
Site Label Site Name Site Area (km2) Level or Protection Conservation Focus Level or Government

Daisy Bank/Nelson Island BTCA Daisy Bank/Nelson Island Bottom Trawl Closed Area 66.0 Uniform Multiple Use Sustainable Production Federal
Dana Point SMP Dana Point State Marine Park 0.5 Uniform Multiple Use Natural Heritage State
Davidson Seamount BTCA Davidson Seamount Bottom Trawl Closed Area 2012.7 Uniform Multiple Use Sustainable Production Federal
Deception Pass Underwater Park Deception Pass Underwater Park 0.4 Uniform Multiple Use Natural Heritage State
Deepwater off Coos Bay BTCA Deepwater off Coos Bay Bottom Trawl Closed Area 564.9 Uniform Multiple Use Sustainable Production Federal
Del Mar Landing ASBS Del Mar Landing ASBS 0.2 Uniform Multiple Use Natural Heritage State
Del Mar Landing SMP Del Mar Landing State Marine Park 0.2 Uniform Multiple Use Natural Heritage State
Delgada Canyon BTCA Delgada Canyon Bottom Trawl Closed Area 40.8 Uniform Multiple Use Sustainable Production Federal
Doheny Beach SMCA Doheny Beach State Marine Conservation Area 0.9 Uniform Multiple Use Natural Heritage State
Doheny SMCA Doheny State Marine Conservation Area 0.4 Uniform Multiple Use Natural Heritage State
Don Edwards San Francisco Bay NWR Don Edwards San Francisco Bay National Wildlife Refuge 34.7 Uniform Multiple Use Natural Heritage Federal
Double Point ASBS Double Point ASBS 0.4 Uniform Multiple Use Natural Heritage State
Dungeness NWR Dungeness National Wildlife Refuge 3.8 Uniform Multiple Use Sustainable Production Federal
Duxbury Reef ASBS Duxbury Reef ASBS 3.5 Uniform Multiple Use Natural Heritage State
Duxbury Reef SMCA Duxbury Reef State Marine Conservation Area 1.7 Uniform Multiple Use Natural Heritage State
East San Lucia Bank BTCA East San Lucia Bank Bottom Trawl Closed Area 273.2 Uniform Multiple Use Sustainable Production Federal
Edward F. Ricketts SMCA Edward F. Ricketts State Marine Conservation Area 0.6 Uniform Multiple Use Natural Heritage State
Eel River Canyon BTCA Eel River Canyon Bottom Trawl Closed Area 870.2 Uniform Multiple Use Sustainable Production Federal
Elk River NRCA Elk River Natural Resources Conservation Area 0.7 Uniform Multiple Use Natural Heritage State
Elkhorn Slough NERR Elkhorn Slough National Estuarine Research Reserve 3.1 Uniform Multiple Use Natural Heritage Partnership
Elkhorn Slough SMCA Elkhorn Slough State Marine Conservation Area 0.2 Uniform Multiple Use Natural Heritage State
Elkhorn Slough SMR Elkhorn Slough State Marine Reserve 3.9 No Take Natural Heritage State
Encinitas SMCA Encinitas State Marine Conservation Area 0.3 Uniform Multiple Use Natural Heritage State
Estero de Limantour SMCA Estero de Limantour State Marine Conservation Area 2.2 Uniform Multiple Use Natural Heritage State
Fagan Marsh SMP Fagan Marsh State Marine Park 1.3 Uniform Multiple Use Natural Heritage State
False Bay SJI MP False Bay San Juan Islands Marine Preserve 1.2 Uniform Multiple Use Natural Heritage State
Farallon Island ASBS Farallon Island ASBS 46.2 Uniform Multiple Use Natural Heritage State
Farallon Islands GL Farallon Islands Game Refuge 46.2 Uniform Multiple Use Natural Heritage State
Farallon Islands SMCA Farallon Islands State Marine Conservation Area 35.0 Zoned Multiple Use Natural Heritage State
Farallon Islands/Fanny Shoal BTCA Farallon Islands/Fanny Shoal Bottom Trawl Closed Area 143.3 Uniform Multiple Use Sustainable Production Federal
Farnsworth Bank ASBS Farnsworth Bank ASBS 0.2 Uniform Multiple Use Natural Heritage State
Farnsworth Bank SMCA Farnsworth Bank State Marine Conservation Area 4.3 Uniform Multiple Use Natural Heritage State
Fidalgo Bay AP Fidalgo Bay Aquatic Reserve 2.8 Uniform Multiple Use Natural Heritage State
Footprint BCCA Footprint Bottom Contact Closed Area 69.8 Uniform Multiple Use Sustainable Production Federal
Footprint MR Footprint Marine Reserve 69.8 No Take Natural Heritage Partnership
Fort Casey Underwater Park Fort Casey Underwater Park 2.2 Uniform Multiple Use Natural Heritage State
Fort Ross SMCA Fort Ross State Marine Conservation Area 0.3 Uniform Multiple Use Cultural Heritage State
Fort Ward Underwater Park Fort Ward Underwater Park 0.6 Uniform Multiple Use Natural Heritage State
Fort Worden Underwater Park Fort Worden Underwater Park 0.0 Uniform Multiple Use Natural Heritage State
Friday Harbor SJI MP Friday Harbor San Juan Islands Marine Preserve 1.7 Uniform Multiple Use Natural Heritage State
Gerstle Cove ASBS Gerstle Cove ASBS 0.0 Uniform Multiple Use Natural Heritage State
Gerstle Cove SMCA Gerstle Cove State Marine Conservation Area 0.0 Uniform Multiple Use Natural Heritage State
Golden Gate NRA Golden Gate National Recreation Area 39.0 Uniform Multiple Use Natural Heritage Federal
Goleta Slough SMP Goleta Slough State Marine Park 0.9 Uniform Multiple Use Natural Heritage State
Gray's Canyon BTCA Gray's Canyon Bottom Trawl Closed Area 164.1 Uniform Multiple Use Sustainable Production Federal
Grays Harbor NWR Grays Harbor National Wildlife Refuge 5.7 No Take Natural Heritage Federal
Gregory Point RR Gregory Point Research Reserve 0.2 Uniform Multiple Use Natural Heritage State
Greyhound Rock SMCA Greyhound Rock State Marine Conservation Area 31.1 Uniform Multiple Use Natural Heritage State
Gulf of the Farallones NMS Gulf of the Farallones National Marine Sanctuary 3327.0 Zoned Multiple Use Natural Heritage Federal
Gull Island MR Gull Island (Santa Cruz Island) Marine Reserve 89.5 No Take Natural Heritage Partnership
Gull Island MR/ BCCA Gull Island Marine Reserve / Bottom Contact Closed Area 89.5 Uniform Multiple Use Sustainable Production Federal
Half Moon Bay BTCA Half Moon Bay Bottom Trawl Closed Area 128.6 Uniform Multiple Use Sustainable Production Federal
Haro Strait SMFA Haro Strait Special Management Fishery Area 52.6 Uniform Multiple Use Sustainable Production State
Harris Beach MG Harris Beach Marine Garden 0.1 Uniform Multiple Use Natural Heritage State
Harris Point MR Harris Point (San Miguel Island) Marine Reserve 127.2 No Take Natural Heritage Partnership
Harris Point MR/ BCCA Harris Point Marine Reserve / Bottom Contact Closed Area 127.2 Uniform Multiple Use Sustainable Production Federal
Haystack Rock MG Haystack Rock Marine Garden 0.3 Uniform Multiple Use Natural Heritage State
Heceta Bank BTCA Heceta Bank Bottom Trawl Closed Area 422.7 Uniform Multiple Use Sustainable Production Federal
Heisler Park ASBS Heisler Park ASBS 0.1 Uniform Multiple Use Natural Heritage State
Heisler Park SMR Heisler Park State Marine Reserve 0.1 No Take Natural Heritage State
Hidden Reef/Kidney Bank BTCA Hidden Reef/Kidney Bank Bottom Trawl Closed Area 773.4 Uniform Multiple Use Sustainable Production Federal
Hopkins SMR Hopkins State Marine Reserve 0.4 No Take Natural Heritage State
Irvine Coast ASBS Irvine Coast ASBS 3.8 Uniform Multiple Use Natural Heritage State
Irvine Coast SMCA Irvine Coast State Marine Conservation Area 1.0 Uniform Multiple Use Natural Heritage State
James V. Fitzgerald ASBS James V. Fitzgerald ASBS 2.1 Uniform Multiple Use Natural Heritage State
James V. Fitzgerald SMP James V. Fitzgerald State Marine Park 2.0 Uniform Multiple Use Natural Heritage State
Judith Rock MR Judith Rock (San Miguel Island) State Marine Reserve 11.9 No Take Natural Heritage Partnership
Judith Rock MR/ BCCA Judith Rock State Marine Reserve / Bottom Contact Closed Area 11.9 Uniform Multiple Use Sustainable Production Federal
Jughandle Cove ASBS Jughandle Cove ASBS 0.8 Uniform Multiple Use Natural Heritage State
Julia Pfeiffer Burns ASBS Julia Pfeiffer Burns ASBS 7.1 Uniform Multiple Use Natural Heritage State
Julia Pfeiffer Burns SMCA Julia Pfeiffer Burns State Marine Conservation Area 6.9 Uniform Multiple Use Natural Heritage State

K-Q
Site Label Site Name Site Area (km2) Level or Protection Conservation Focus Level or Government

Kennedy Creek NA Kennedy Creek Natural Area Preserve 0.5 No Access Natural Heritage State
Keystone Cons. Area Keystone Conservation Area 0.0 No Take Natural Heritage State
Kings Range ASBS Kings Range ASBS 101.5 Uniform Multiple Use Natural Heritage State
Klamath River Salmon CZ Klamath River Salmon Conservation Zone 394.0 Uniform Multiple Use Natural Heritage Federal
Kopachuck Underwater Park Kopachuck Underwater Park 2.1 Uniform Multiple Use Natural Heritage State
La Jolla ASBS La Jolla ASBS 1.8 Uniform Multiple Use Natural Heritage State
La Jolla SMCA La Jolla State Marine Conservation Area 1.9 Uniform Multiple Use Natural Heritage State
Laguna Beach SMCA Laguna Beach State Marine Conservation Area 1.4 Uniform Multiple Use Natural Heritage State
Laguna Point to Latigo Point ASBS Laguna Point to Latigo Point ASBS 48.0 Uniform Multiple Use Natural Heritage State
Lewis and Clark NWR Lewis and Clark National Wildlife Refuge 105.5 Uniform Multiple Use Sustainable Production Federal
Lover's Cove (Catalina Island) SMCA Lover's Cove (Catalina Island) State Marine Conservation Area 0.1 Uniform Multiple Use Natural Heritage State
Lovers Point SMR Lovers Point State Marine Reserve 0.8 No Take Natural Heritage State
MacKerricher SMCA MacKerricher State Marine Conservation Area 2.0 Uniform Multiple Use Natural Heritage State
Manchester and Arena Rock SMCA Manchester and Arena Rock State Marine Conservation Area 17.3 Uniform Multiple Use Natural Heritage State
Marin Islands NWR Marin Islands National Wildlife Refuge 1.9 No Access Natural Heritage Federal
Marin Islands SMP Marin Islands State Marine Park 2.1 Uniform Multiple Use Natural Heritage State
Maury Island AP Maury Island Aquatic Reserve 22.4 Uniform Multiple Use Natural Heritage State
Mendocino Ridge BTCA Mendocino Ridge Bottom Trawl Closed Area 1863.7 Uniform Multiple Use Sustainable Production Federal
Mia J. Tegner SMCA Mia J. Tegner State Marine Conservation Area 0.1 Uniform Multiple Use Natural Heritage State
Monterey Bay NMS Monterey Bay National Marine Sanctuary 13813.3 Zoned Multiple Use Natural Heritage Federal
Monterey Bay/Canyon BTCA Monterey Bay/Canyon Bottom Trawl Closed Area 2157.7 Uniform Multiple Use Sustainable Production Federal
Moro Cojo Slough SMR Moro Cojo Slough State Marine Reserve 0.5 No Take Natural Heritage State
Morro Bay SMR Morro Bay State Marine Reserve 0.8 No Take Natural Heritage State
Morro Bay State MRMA Morro Bay State Marine Recreational Management Area 7.9 Zoned Multiple Use Natural Heritage State
Morro Beach SMCA Morro Beach State Marine Conservation Area 17.7 Uniform Multiple Use Natural Heritage State
Nahelem Bank/Shale Pile BTCA Nahelem Bank/Shale Pile Bottom Trawl Closed Area 199.7 Uniform Multiple Use Sustainable Production Federal
Natural Bridges SMR Natural Bridges State Marine Reserve 0.6 No Take Natural Heritage State
Neptune SP RR Neptune State Park Research Reserve 0.2 Uniform Multiple Use Natural Heritage State
Nestucca Bay NWR Nestucca Bay National Wildlife Refuge 1.9 No Access Natural Heritage Federal
Netarts Bay Shellfish Pres. Netarts Bay Shellfish Preserve 0.6 Uniform Multiple Use Natural Heritage State
Newport Rockpile/Stonewall Bank BTCA Newport Rockpile/Stonewall Bank Bottom Trawl Closed Area 171.3 Uniform Multiple Use Sustainable Production Federal
Niawiakum River NA Niawiakum River Natural Area Preserve 0.0 No Access Natural Heritage State
Niguel SMP Niguel State Marine Park 1.3 Uniform Multiple Use Natural Heritage State
Nisqually NWR Nisqually National Wildlife Refuge 7.3 Uniform Multiple Use Sustainable Production Federal
North Bay NA North Bay Natural Area Preserve 1.6 No Access Natural Heritage State
NW SCI ASBS Northwest Santa Catalina Island ASBS 53.7 Uniform Multiple Use Natural Heritage State
Octopus Hole Cons. Area Octopus Hole Conservation Area 0.1 No Take Natural Heritage State
Olympic 2 BTCA Olympic 2 Bottom Trawl Closed Area 547.1 Uniform Multiple Use Sustainable Production Federal
Olympic Coast NMS Olympic Coast National Marine Sanctuary 8243.5 Zoned Multiple Use Natural Heritage Federal
Olympic NP Olympic National Park 4.5 Uniform Multiple Use Natural Heritage Federal
Orchard Rocks Cons. Area Orchard Rocks Conservation Area 0.4 No Take Natural Heritage State
Otter Rock MG Otter Rock Marine Garden 0.2 Uniform Multiple Use Natural Heritage State
Pacific Grove ASBS Pacific Grove ASBS 1.9 Uniform Multiple Use Natural Heritage State
Pacific Grove MG SMCA Pacific Grove Marine Gardens State Marine Conservation Area 2.4 Uniform Multiple Use Natural Heritage State
Pacific Grove SMCA Pacific Grove State Marine Conservation Area 4.0 Uniform Multiple Use Natural Heritage State
Padilla Bay NERR Padilla Bay National Estuarine Research Reserve 48.5 Uniform Multiple Use Natural Heritage Partnership
Painted Cave MCA Painted Cave (Santa Cruz Island) State Marine Conservation Area 4.6 Uniform Multiple Use Natural Heritage Partnership
Painted Cave MCA / BCCA Painted Cave State Marine Conservation Area / Bottom Contact Closed Area 4.6 Uniform Multiple Use Sustainable Production Federal
Peytonia Slough SMP Peytonia Slough State Marine Park 2.1 Uniform Multiple Use Natural Heritage State
Piedras Blancas SMR Piedras Blancas State Marine Reserve 27.1 No Take Natural Heritage State
Piedras Blancas State  MCA Piedras Blancas State  Marine Conservation Area 22.9 Uniform Multiple Use Natural Heritage State
Pirate Cove RR Pirate Cove Research Reserve 0.0 Uniform Multiple Use Natural Heritage State
Pismo SMCA Pismo State Marine Conservation Area 0.2 Uniform Multiple Use Natural Heritage State
Pismo-Oceano SMCA Pismo-Oceano State Marine Conservation Area 34.5 Uniform Multiple Use Natural Heritage State
Point Arena North BTCA Point Arena North Bottom Trawl Closed Area 88.2 Uniform Multiple Use Sustainable Production Federal
Point Arena South BTCA Point Arena South Bottom Trawl Closed Area 257.2 Uniform Multiple Use Sustainable Production Federal
Point Buchon SMCA Point Buchon State Marine Conservation Area 31.6 Uniform Multiple Use Natural Heritage State
Point Buchon SMR Point Buchon State Marine Reserve 17.3 No Take Natural Heritage State
Point Cabrillo SMCA Point Cabrillo State Marine Conservation Area 0.6 Uniform Multiple Use Natural Heritage State
Point Conception BTCA Point Conception Bottom Trawl Closed Area 3288.5 Uniform Multiple Use Sustainable Production Federal
Point Fermin SMP Point Fermin State Marine Park 0.2 Uniform Multiple Use Natural Heritage State
Point Lobos ASBS Point Lobos ASBS State Water Quality Protection Area 2.8 Uniform Multiple Use Natural Heritage State
Point Lobos SMCA Point Lobos State Marine Conservation Area 22.0 Uniform Multiple Use Natural Heritage State
Point Lobos SMR Point Lobos State Marine Reserve 14.0 No Take Natural Heritage State
Point Reyes Headlands ASBS Point Reyes Headlands ASBS 4.2 Uniform Multiple Use Natural Heritage State
Point Reyes Headlands SMCA Point Reyes Headlands State Marine Conservation Area 2.1 Uniform Multiple Use Natural Heritage State
Point Reyes NS Point Reyes National Seashore 53.4 Uniform Multiple Use Natural Heritage Federal
Point Sur Deep BTCA Point Sur Deep Bottom Trawl Closed Area 219.0 Uniform Multiple Use Sustainable Production Federal
Point Sur SMCA Point Sur State Marine Conservation Area 27.5 Uniform Multiple Use Natural Heritage State
Point Sur SMR Point Sur State Marine Reserve 25.3 No Take Natural Heritage State
Portugese Ledge SMCA Portugese Ledge State Marine Conservation Area 27.6 Uniform Multiple Use Natural Heritage State
Potato Bank  BTCA Potato Bank  Bottom Trawl Closed Area 287.3 Uniform Multiple Use Sustainable Production Federal
President Jackson Seamount BCCA President Jackson Seamount Bottom Contact Closed Area 986.8 Uniform Multiple Use Sustainable Production Federal
Protection Island NWR Protection Island National Wildlife Refuge 1.4 No Access Natural Heritage Federal
Punta Gorda SMR Punta Gorda State Marine Reserve 5.4 No Take Natural Heritage State

R-Z
Site Label Site Name Site Area (km2) Level or Protection Primary Conservation Focus Level or Government

Redwood NP Redwood National Park 20.0 Uniform Multiple Use Natural Heritage Partnership
Redwood NP ASBS Redwood National Park ASBS 253.7 Uniform Multiple Use Natural Heritage State
Redwood Shores SMP Redwood Shores State Marine Park 3.1 Uniform Multiple Use Natural Heritage State
Refugio SMCA Refugio State Marine Conservation Area 2.7 Uniform Multiple Use Natural Heritage State
Richardson Rock MR Richardson Rock (San Miguel Island) Marine Reserve 188.8 No Take Natural Heritage Partnership
Richardson Rock MR/ BCCA Richardson Rock Marine Reserve / Bottom Contact Closed Area 188.8 Uniform Multiple Use Sustainable Production Federal
Robert E. Badham ASBS Robert E. Badham ASBS 0.9 Uniform Multiple Use Natural Heritage State
Robert E. Badham SMCA Robert E. Badham State Marine Conservation Area 0.1 Uniform Multiple Use Natural Heritage State
Robert W. Crown SMCA Robert W. Crown State Marine Conservation Area 0.0 Uniform Multiple Use Natural Heritage State
Rogue Canyon BTCA Rogue Canyon Bottom Trawl Closed Area 886.2 Uniform Multiple Use Sustainable Production Federal
Russian Gulch SMCA Russian Gulch State Marine Conservation Area 0.2 Uniform Multiple Use Natural Heritage State
Salmon Creek Coast ASBS Salmon Creek Coast ASBS 5.9 Uniform Multiple Use Natural Heritage State
Salt Point SMCA Salt Point State Marine Conservation Area 4.2 Uniform Multiple Use Natural Heritage State
Saltar's Point Beach Cons. Area Saltar's Point Beach Conservation Area 0.0 No Take Natural Heritage Partnership
Saltwater Underwater Park Saltwater Underwater Park 0.1 Uniform Multiple Use Natural Heritage State
San Clemente Island ASBS San Clemente Island ASBS 199.5 Uniform Multiple Use Natural Heritage State
San Diego-Scripps ASBS San Diego-Scripps ASBS 0.4 Uniform Multiple Use Natural Heritage State
San Diego-Scripps SMCA San Diego-Scripps State Marine Conservation Area 0.3 Uniform Multiple Use Natural Heritage State
San Dieguito Lagoon SMP San Dieguito Lagoon State Marine Park 0.4 Uniform Multiple Use Natural Heritage State
San Elijo Lagoon SMP San Elijo Lagoon State Marine Park 1.6 Uniform Multiple Use Natural Heritage State
San Francisco Bay NERR San Francisco Bay National Estuarine Research Reserve 1.0 Uniform Multiple Use Natural Heritage Partnership
San Juan Channel and Upright Channel SMFA San Juan Channel and Upright Channel Special Management Fishery Area 40.5 Uniform Multiple Use Sustainable Production State
San Juan County/Cypress Island MBP San Juan County/Cypress Island Marine Biological Preserve 1150.7 Uniform Multiple Use Natural Heritage State
San Miguel Island Spec. Clos. A-1 San Miguel Island Special Closure 2.1 No Access Natural Heritage State
San Pablo Bay NWR San Pablo Bay National Wildlife Refuge 36.9 Uniform Multiple Use Natural Heritage Federal
Santa Barbara Island MR Santa Barbara Island Marine Reserve 147.5 No Take Natural Heritage Partnership
Santa Barbara Island MR/ BCCA Santa Barbara Island Marine Reserve / Bottom Contact Closed Area 147.5 Uniform Multiple Use Sustainable Production Federal
Saunders Reef ASBS Saunders Reef ASBS 3.0 Uniform Multiple Use Natural Heritage State
SBI and AI ASBS Santa Barbara and Anacapa Islands ASBS 141.4 Uniform Multiple Use Natural Heritage State
Scorpion MR Scorpion Marine Reserve 47.8 No Take Natural Heritage Partnership
Scorpion MR/ BCCA Scorpion Marine Reserve / Bottom Contact Closed Area 47.8 Uniform Multiple Use Sustainable Production Federal
Scripps CR Scripps Coastal Reserve 0.4 Uniform Multiple Use Natural Heritage State
SE SCI ASBS Southeast Santa Catalina Island ASBS 11.2 Uniform Multiple Use Natural Heritage State
Seal Beach NWR Seal Beach National Wildlife Refuge 0.4 No Take Natural Heritage Federal
Shaw Island SJI MP Shaw Island San Juan Islands Marine Preserve 1.8 Uniform Multiple Use Natural Heritage State
Siletz Bay NWR Siletz Bay National Wildlife Refuge 4.3 No Access Natural Heritage Federal
Siletz Deepwater BTCA Siletz Deepwater Bottom Trawl Closed Area 537.9 Uniform Multiple Use Sustainable Production Federal
Skookum Inlet NA Skookum Inlet Natural Area Preserve 0.4 No Access Natural Heritage State
Skunk Point MR Skunk Point (Santa Rosa Island) State Marine Reserve 3.6 No Take Natural Heritage Partnership
Skunk Point MR/ BCCA Skunk Point State Marine Reserve / Bottom Contact Closed Area 3.6 Uniform Multiple Use Sustainable Production Federal
SMI, SRI, and SCI ASBS San Miguel, Santa Rosa, and Santa Cruz Islands ASBS 1113.5 Uniform Multiple Use Natural Heritage State
SNI and Begg Rock ASBS San Nicolas Island and Begg Rock ASBS 258.3 Uniform Multiple Use Natural Heritage State
Sonoma Coast SMCA Sonoma Coast State Marine Conservation Area 2.3 Uniform Multiple Use Natural Heritage State
Soquel Canyon SMCA Soquel Canyon State Marine Conservation Area 59.6 Uniform Multiple Use Natural Heritage State
South 239th Street Park Cons. Area South 239th Street Park Conservation Area 0.0 No Take Natural Heritage Partnership
South Laguna Beach SMCA South Laguna Beach State Marine Conservation Area 0.1 Uniform Multiple Use Natural Heritage State
South Point MR South Point (Santa Rosa Island) Marine Reserve 38.8 No Take Natural Heritage Partnership
South Point SMR / BCCA South Point Marine Reserve / Bottom Contact Closed Area 38.8 Uniform Multiple Use Sustainable Production Federal
South Puget Snd. WA South Puget Sound Wildlife Area 0.3 No Access Natural Heritage State
South Slough NERR South Slough National Estuarine Research Reserve 3.9 Uniform Multiple Use Natural Heritage Partnership
Spec. Clos.: Ano Nuevo Special Closure: Ano Nuevo Invertebrate Area 5.7 Zoned Multiple Use Natural Heritage State
Spec. Clos: Arrow Pt. to Lions Head Pt. Special Closure: Arrow Pt. to Lions Head Pt. Invertebrate Area 1.7 Uniform Multiple Use Natural Heritage State
Sund Rock Cons. Area Sund Rock Conservation Area 0.3 No Take Natural Heritage State
Sweetwater Marsh NWR Sweetwater Marsh National Wildlife Refuge 0.0 No Take Natural Heritage Federal
Thompson Seamount BCCA Thompson Seamount Bottom Contact Closed Area 428.1 Uniform Multiple Use Sustainable Production Federal
Tijuana River NERR Tijuana River National Estuarine Research Reserve 0.7 Uniform Multiple Use Natural Heritage Partnership
Tijuana Slough NWR Tijuana Slough National Wildlife Refuge 0.8 Uniform Multiple Use Natural Heritage Federal
Titlow Beach MP Titlow Beach Marine Preserve 0.2 Uniform Multiple Use Natural Heritage Partnership
Tolmie Underwater Park Tolmie Underwater Park 0.1 Uniform Multiple Use Natural Heritage State
Tolo Bank BTCA Tolo Bank Bottom Trawl Closed Area 55.3 Uniform Multiple Use Sustainable Production Federal
Tomales Bay SMP Tomales Bay State Marine Park 1.6 Uniform Multiple Use Natural Heritage State
Tongue Point Marine Life Sanct. Tongue Point Marine Life Sanctuary 0.1 Uniform Multiple Use Natural Heritage Local
Trawl Footprint Closure (BTCA) Seaward of the 700-fm(1280-m) contour 337216.0 Uniform Multiple Use Sustainable Production Federal
Trinidad Head ASBS Trinidad Head ASBS 1.2 Uniform Multiple Use Natural Heritage State
Upper Newport Bay SMP Upper Newport Bay State Marine Park 1.4 Uniform Multiple Use Natural Heritage State
Van Damme SMCA Van Damme State Marine Conservation Area 0.1 Uniform Multiple Use Natural Heritage State
Vandenberg SMR Vendenberg State Marine Reserve 85.3 No Take Natural Heritage State
W SCI ASBS Western Santa Catalina Island ASBS 9.1 Uniform Multiple Use Natural Heritage State
Waketickeh Creek Cons. Area Waketickeh Creek Conservation Area 0.6 No Take Natural Heritage State
Western and Eastern CCAs Western and Eastern Cowcod Conservation Areas 13692.0 Zoned Multiple Use Sustainable Production Federal
Whale Cove Habitat Refuge Whale Cove Habitat Refuge 0.1 No Take Natural Heritage State
White Rock SMCA White Rock (Cambria) State Marine Conservation Area 7.7 Uniform Multiple Use Natural Heritage State
Willapa NWR Willapa National Wildlife Refuge 19.8 Uniform Multiple Use Sustainable Production Federal
Woodard Bay NRCA Woodard Bay Natural Resources Conservation Area 0.7 Uniform Multiple Use Natural Heritage State
Yachats MG Yachats Marine Garden 0.1 Uniform Multiple Use Natural Heritage State
Yaquina Bay Shellfish Pres. Yaquina Bay Shellfish Reserve 0.1 Uniform Multiple Use Natural Heritage State
Yaquina Head MG Yaquina Head Marine Garden 0.3 Uniform Multiple Use Natural Heritage Partnership
Yellow and Low Islands SJI MP Yellow and Low Islands San Juan Islands Marine Preserve 0.8 Uniform Multiple Use Natural Heritage State
Yelloweye RCA Yelloweye Rockfish Conservation Area 584.4 Uniform Multiple Use Sustainable Production Federal
Zee's Reef MP Zee's Reef Marine Preserve 0.2 Uniform Multiple Use Natural Heritage State
Zella M. Schultz/Protection Island Seabird Sanct. Zella M. Schultz/Protection Island Seabird Sanctuary 0.0 No Access Natural Heritage Partnership
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Level of Protection

PRIMARY CONSERVATION FOCUS

Sustainable Production: MPAs or zones established and managed wholly or in part with the
explicit purpose of supporting the continued extraction of renewable living resources (such as
fish, shellfish, plants, birds, or mammals) that live within the MPA, or that are exploited elsewhere
but depend upon the protected area’s habitat for essential aspects of their ecology or life history.

Natural Heritage: MPAs or zones established and managed wholly or in part to sustain,
conserve, restore, and understand the protected area’s natural biodiversity, populations, communities, 
habitats, and ecosystems; the ecological and physical processes upon which they depend; and, the 
ecological services, human uses and values they provide to this and future generations.

Most MPAs have legally established goals, conservation objectives, and intended purpose(s). Common examples
include MPAs created to conserve biodiversity in support of research and education; to protect benthic habitat
in order to recover over-fished stocks; and to protect and interpret shipwrecks for maritime education. These
descriptors of an MPA are reflected in the site’s Conservation Focus, which represents the characteristics of
the area that the MPA was established to conserve. The Conservation Focus, in turn, influences many fundamental
aspects of the site, including its design, location, size, scale, management strategies and potential contribution
to surrounding ecosystems. U.S. MPAs generally address one or more of these areas of Conservation Focus:

Zoned Multiple-Use: MPAs that allow some extractive activities throughout the entire site,
but that use marine zoning to allocate specific uses to compatible places or times in order to
reduce user conflicts and adverse impacts.

Zoned Multiple-Use With No-Take Area(s): Multiple-use MPAs that contain at 
least one legally established management zone in which all resource extraction is prohibited.

No-Take: MPAs or zones that allow human access and even some potentially harmful uses,
but that totally prohibit the extraction or significant destruction of natural or cultural
resources.

Cultural Heritage: MPAs or zones established and managed wholly or in part to protect 
and understand submerged cultural resources that reflect the nation’s maritime history and
traditional cultural connections to the sea.

MPAs in the U.S. vary widely in the level and type of legal protections afforded to the site’s natural and cultural
resources and ecological processes.   Any MPA, or management zone within a larger MPA, can be characterized
by one of the following six levels of protection, which will directly influence its effects on the environment and
human uses.

LEVEL OF PROTECTION

Uniform Multiple-Use: MPAs or zones with a consistent level of protection and allowable
activities, including certain extractive uses, across the entire protected area.

No Access: MPAs or zones that restrict all human access to the area in order to prevent
potential ecological disturbance, unless specifically permitted for designated special uses such
as research, monitoring or restoration.

No Impact: MPAs or zones that allow human access, but that prohibit all activities that
could harm the site’s resources or disrupt the ecological or cultural services they provide.
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